

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

◆◆◆

REGINALD JONES,
Petitioner,

v.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., d/b/a
America's Servicing Company,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT

REPLY TO BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

John R. Garza
Counsel of Record
GARZA LAW FIRM, P.A.
17 W. Jefferson Street
Suite 100
Rockville, MD 20815
(301) 340-8200, ext. 100
JGarza@garzanet.com

Jon D. Pels
THE PELS LAW FIRM LLC
4845 Rugby Avenue
Third Floor
Bethesda, MD 20814
(301) 986-5570
jpels@pallaw.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. Contrary to Respondent’s Assertion, Petitioner Neither Waived Nor Abandoned His Argument Against <i>Res Judicata</i>	2
II. Respondent’s Claim that Petitioner Has Presented No Compelling Reason for Granting Certiorari Misreads the Court’s Rule and Ignores the Important Unsettled Federal Question Post- <i>Jesinoski</i> : Recourse Where a Consumer’s Rescission is Effective as a Matter of Law Per <i>Jesinoski</i> But Foreclosure Unlawfully Occurred	4
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Arcadia v. Ohio Power Co.</i> , 498 U.S. 73 (1990)	3
<i>Borntrager v. Central States Southeast</i> , No. 08-2008 (8th Cir. 8-21-2009)	3
<i>Brooks v. Arthur</i> , 626 F.3d 194 (4th Cir. 2010)	2
<i>Citizens United v. Fed. Election Comm’n</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010)	3
<i>Engquist v. Oregon Dept. of Ag.</i> , 478 F.3d 985 (9th Cir. 2007)	4
<i>Hauk v. JP Morgan Chase Bank USA</i> , 552 F.3d 1114 (9th Cir. 2009)	6
<i>In re Ferrell</i> , 539 F.3d 1186 (9th Cir. 2008)	6
<i>Jesinoski v. Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.</i> , 135 S. Ct. 790 (2015)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Kamen v. Kemper Financial Services, Inc.</i> , 500 U.S. 90 (1991)	3
<i>Lebron v. Nat’l R.R. Passenger Corp.</i> , 513 U.S. 374 (1995)	3

U.S. Nat’l Bank of Oregon v. Ind. Ins. Agents of Am., Inc.,
508 U.S. 439 (1993) 3

United States v. Pallares-Galan,
359 F.3d 1088 (9th Cir. 2004) 3, 4

Yee v. City of Escondido,
503 U.S. 519 (1992) 3

Statutes:

15 U.S.C. § 1601..... 6

15 U.S.C. § 1635..... 6

15 U.S.C. § 1635(a) 6

15 U.S.C. § 1635(b) 1

Rules:

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6)..... 2

S. Ct. R. 10 6
